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Sexual exploitation 
and abuse are always 
wrong  
Sexual abuse is when a powerful person makes a less 
powerful person have sex. It can happen by force, or 
using unfair control. 

Sexual exploitation is when a powerful person gets sex 
for something a less powerful person needs. 
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Safe 

This leaflet is from the United Nations 
(UN). 

The United Nations (UN) is an 
organisation made up of many 
countries working together. It works 
to make the world a safer and better 
place. 

Zero Tolerance 

Zero Tolerance means something is 
never allowed. 

UN staff are never allowed to do 
sexual abuse or sexual exploitation. 

If an aid worker does sexual abuse or 
sexual exploitation, they will have to 
leave their job. 
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No excuse  

I need 
help… 

Being sexual to a child under 18 is 
always wrong. 

Please do not stay quiet if an aid 
worker does any sexual act with you. 

The UN does not allow any sexual acts 
from aid workers. 

Beneficiaries  
Beneficiaries are the people the UN 
supports. 

Aid workers must not be sexual to 
beneficiaries. 
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I need 
help… 

I will 
help for 

sex 

I need 
help… 

This 
happened 

to my 
friend… 

FREE 

Please speak up if an aid worker does 
a sexual act with you. 

Paying for sex 

All aid is free. 

Aid workers must not ask for sex in 
return for any aid. 

If this happens to you, please speak 
up. 

Do the right thing  
If you know someone has been 
sexually exploited or abused, please 
speak up. 

This may save the life of the survivor. 
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I think 
something 
happened 

to my 
friend 

Tell us 

Remember, any sexual exploitation or 
abuse against you is never your fault. 

Please tell us if you think UN staff or 
an aid worker is doing sexual 
exploitation or abuse. 

If an aid worker has done sexual 
exploitation or abuse to you, please 
phone us at: 

01-4290098 

We may: 

• Tell them to leave their job. 

• Send them back to their home 
country. 
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We may also: 

• Stop them from working for the UN 
in the future. 

• Tell the police. 

You can also phone these national 
help lines: 

• Nepal police: 100 

• Women's Commission: 1145 

• Child Helpline: 1098 



 

 

 

 

Safe 

Doing bad things to
someone sexually is
always wrong  
Everyone should be able to: 

• Be treated with respect. 

• Live without others doing sexual 
things that they do not want. 

• Be safe. 

This Easy Read information has been produced by easy-read-online.co.uk 
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